

Bid Tabulation

Connect Projects Summary

Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, March 22, 2017

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Connected Projects	Engineers Esitmate	Project Bid	Project Bid	Project Bid	Project Bid
SWUSWR416 - SWR 416 MARKET	\$597,167.00	\$677,211.00	\$755,353.80	\$769,365.40	
CRP3184 - Market St. - Houston to Lincoln	\$1,031,647.50	\$850,601.00	\$898,246.20	\$941,634.45	
Totals	\$1,628,814.50	\$1,527,812.00	\$1,653,600.00	\$1,710,999.85	

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent \$1791695.95

Compiled W

Certified TW

LOW BID FOR C3184 IS 82% OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.
 LOW BID FOR SWR416 IS 113% OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.
 LOW BID FOR COMBINED PROJECTS IS 94% OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

RECOMMEND AWARD TO D.W. EXCAVATING, INC.

Bid Tabulation

**Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, March 22, 2017**

Project: C3184 - Market St. - Houston to Lincoln

Engineer's Estimate

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	56,000.00	56,000.00	111,885.35	111,885.35	156,580.00	156,580.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.42	10,000.00	4,200.00	17,500.00	7,350.00	4,300.00	1,806.00	5,265.00	2,211.30		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	57.00	12.50	712.50	12.00	684.00	7.30	416.10	12.65	721.05		
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. APPROACH	S.Y.	101.00	13.00	1,313.00	8.00	808.00	7.30	737.30	12.65	1,277.65		
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	4,942.00	3.00	14,826.00	2.50	12,355.00	3.65	18,038.30	11.60	57,327.20		
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,099.00	4.00	4,396.00	8.00	8,792.00	6.30	6,923.70	3.20	3,516.80		
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	940.00	1.00	940.00	2.00	1,880.00	1.35	1,269.00	1.40	1,316.00		
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	248.00	10.00	2,480.00	25.00	6,200.00	25.00	6,200.00	26.35	6,534.80		
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	99.00	10.00	990.00	29.00	2,871.00	6.25	618.75	31.60	3,128.40		
10	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1.00	500.00	500.00	270.00	270.00	670.00	670.00	630.00	630.00		
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE for Driveways	C.Y.	25.00	100.00	2,500.00	95.00	2,375.00	135.00	3,375.00	225.00	5,625.00		
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 0.25' DEPTH	S.Y.	22,860.00	3.00	68,580.00	1.80	41,148.00	2.15	49,149.00	3.00	68,580.00		
13	HMA PATCHING	S.Y.	500.00	50.00	25,000.00	93.00	46,500.00	86.50	43,250.00	83.00	41,500.00		
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, MISCELLANEOUS AREAS	S.Y.	492.00	30.00	14,760.00	21.00	10,332.00	37.50	18,450.00	21.75	10,701.00		
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.25 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	22,860.00	16.00	365,760.00	13.50	308,610.00	11.15	254,889.00	10.15	232,029.00		
16	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	25.00	100.00	2,500.00	181.00	4,525.00	375.00	9,375.00	325.00	8,125.00		
17	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	60.00	40.00	2,400.00	68.00	4,080.00	57.50	3,450.00	57.75	3,465.00		
18	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	0.05	5,000.00	250.00	16,500.00	825.00	11,600.00	580.00	11,655.00	582.75		
19	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	5,686.00	13.00	73,918.00	21.00	119,406.00	15.65	88,985.90	12.15	69,084.90		
20	MODIFIED CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE M	L.F.	55.00	50.00	2,750.00	42.00	2,310.00	27.50	1,512.50	31.60	1,738.00		
21	CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	150.00	25.00	3,750.00	19.86	2,979.00	22.75	3,412.50	15.25	2,287.50		
22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	10,106.00	0.50	5,053.00	0.50	5,053.00	0.20	2,021.20	0.20	2,021.20		
23	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	LF	9,380.00	0.60	5,628.00	0.30	2,814.00	0.20	1,876.00	0.20	1,876.00		
24	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	20.00	40.00	800.00	259.00	5,180.00	125.00	2,500.00	20.50	410.00		
25	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	96.00	3.00	288.00	13.25	1,272.00	10.75	1,032.00	10.70	1,027.20		
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	L.F.	5,000.00	0.25	1,250.00	0.44	2,200.00	0.18	900.00	0.26	1,300.00		
27	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	18.00	120.00	2,160.00	165.50	2,979.00	80.00	1,440.00	77.40	1,393.20		
28	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	15.00	150.00	2,250.00	132.00	1,980.00	185.00	2,775.00	190.00	2,850.00		
29	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	124.00	18.00	2,232.00	17.50	2,170.00	14.90	1,847.60	15.25	1,891.00		

Engineer's Estimate

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	32,901.00 ✓	32,901.00	82,000.00 ✓	82,000.00	145,145.00 ✓	145,145.00		
31	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.Y.	1,740.00	35.00	60,900.00	44.50 ✓	77,430.00	48.00 ✓	83,520.00	27.65 ✓	48,111.00		
32	CEMENT CONCRETE APPROACH	S.Y.	898.00	45.00	40,410.00	57.50 ✓	51,635.00	68.00 ✓	61,064.00	40.00 ✓	35,920.00		
33	ISLAND TREATMENT	S.Y.	8.00	50.00	400.00	78.00 ✓	624.00	185.00 ✓	1,480.00	37.90 ✓	303.20		
34	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.Y.	78.00	45.00	3,510.00	75.50 ✓	5,889.00	102.00 ✓	7,956.00	56.85 ✓	4,434.30		
35	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	80.00	30.00	2,400.00	22.05 ✓	1,764.00	21.00 ✓	1,680.00	21.00 ✓	1,680.00		
36	TUBULAR MARKER	EACH	4.00	60.00	240.00	110.25 ✓	441.00	260.00 ✓	1,040.00	105.00 ✓	420.00		
37	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	4.00	275.00	1,100.00	237.00 ✓	948.00	330.00 ✓	1,320.00	335.00 ✓	1,340.00		
38	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00 ✓	1.00	1.00 ✓	1.00		
39	CRACK SEALING <3/4"	L.F.	3,500.00	1.00	3,500.00	1.27 ✓	4,445.00	2.05 ✓	7,175.00	1.25 ✓	4,375.00		
40	CRACK SEALING >3/4"	L.F.	1,000.00	1.50	1,500.00	6.34 ✓	6,340.00	8.05 ✓	8,050.00	6.05 ✓	6,050.00		
41	JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	5,500.00	1.00	5,500.00	0.77 ✓	4,235.00	0.65 ✓	3,575.00	0.75 ✓	4,125.00		
Totals						1,031,647.50		850,601.00 ✓		898,246.20		941,634.45 ✓	

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$1134812.25

Compiled W

Certified TKC

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, March 22, 2017*

Project: SWR416 - SWR 416 MARKET

Engineer's Estimate

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	29.00	500.00	14,500.00	511.00	14,819.00	500.00	14,500.00	420.00	12,180.00		
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	178.00	12.50	2,225.00	20.50	3,649.00	7.35	1,308.30	12.65	2,251.70		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	345.00	6.00	2,070.00	2.20	759.00	3.65	1,259.25	11.60	4,002.00		
4	SWALE EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1,251.00	20.00	25,020.00	23.00	28,773.00	21.00	26,271.00	14.75	18,452.25		
5	CURB INLET TYPE 2	EACH	4.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	795.00	3,180.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,260.00	5,040.00		
6	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL TYPE A - SWALE	EACH	1.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,641.00	2,641.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,630.00	2,630.00		
7	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL TYPE B	EACH	13.00	4,000.00	52,000.00	4,306.00	55,978.00	5,000.00	65,000.00	2,950.00	38,350.00		
8	METAL FRAME TYPE 1 AND GRATE TYPE 1	EACH	3.00	500.00	1,500.00	505.00	1,515.00	835.00	2,505.00	580.00	1,740.00		
9	METAL FRAME TYPE 2 AND GRATE TYPE 3	EACH	9.00	650.00	5,850.00	527.00	4,743.00	835.00	7,515.00	580.00	5,220.00		
10	METAL FRAME TYPE 4 AND GRATE TYPE 4	EACH	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	406.00	812.00	835.00	1,670.00	580.00	1,160.00		
11	METAL FRAME TYPE 4 AND SOLID COVER	EACH	13.00	500.00	6,500.00	406.00	5,278.00	835.00	10,855.00	630.00	8,190.00		
12	CEMENT CONCRETE SPILLWAY	S.Y.	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	132.50	265.00	260.00	520.00	126.00	252.00		
13	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	4.00	250.00	1,000.00	110.75	443.00	665.00	2,660.00	630.00	2,520.00		
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	9.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	765.00	6,885.00	1,250.00	11,250.00	2,210.00	19,890.00		
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 WITH OIL SEPARATOR	EACH	2.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,380.00	2,760.00	2,630.00	5,260.00		
16	FILTERRA TYPE A	EACH	13.00	18,000.00	234,000.00	23,103.00	300,339.00	22,000.00	286,000.00	26,320.00	342,160.00		
17	FILTERRA TYPE B	EACH	2.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	26,100.00	52,200.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	26,320.00	52,640.00		
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	467.00	30.00	14,010.00	41.00	19,147.00	36.00	16,812.00	44.20	20,641.40		
19	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	408.00	40.00	16,320.00	39.50	16,116.00	42.00	17,136.00	50.55	20,624.40		
20	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	59.00	45.00	2,655.00	66.00	3,894.00	52.00	3,068.00	54.75	3,230.25		
21	HMA PATCHING	S.Y.	1,283.00	50.00	64,150.00	55.00	70,565.00	86.00	110,338.00	74.00	94,942.00		
22	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,965.00	4,965.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,200.00	25,200.00		
23	ESC LEAD	DAY	15.00	250.00	3,750.00	115.00	1,725.00	135.00	2,025.00	210.00	3,150.00		
24	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	594.00	40.00	23,760.00	40.50	24,057.00	57.00	33,858.00	57.75	34,303.50		
25	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	0.08	5,000.00	400.00	10,312.50	825.00	11,600.00	928.00	11,655.00	932.40		
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
27	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	S.Y.	1,670.00	1.80	3,006.00	1.00	1,670.00	1.20	2,004.00	1.20	2,004.00		
28	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	325.00	20.00	6,500.00	21.00	6,825.00	15.65	5,086.25	12.15	3,948.75		
29	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	L.F.	1,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	0.60	600.00	2.50	2,500.00	2.10	2,100.00		

Engineer's Estimate

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

Item #	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
30	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	155.00	40.00	6,200.00	30.00✓	4,650.00	48.00✓	7,440.00	27.65✓	4,285.75		
31	CEMENT CONCRETE APPROACH	S.Y.	35.00	50.00	1,750.00	45.00✓	1,575.00	68.00✓	2,380.00	40.00✓	1,400.00		
32	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	L.F.	90.00	100.00	9,000.00	117.00✓	10,530.00	57.00✓	5,130.00	52.65✓	4,738.50		
33	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	5.00	400.00	2,000.00	275.00✓	1,375.00	315.00✓	1,575.00	320.00✓	1,600.00		
34	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
35	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	630.00✓	630.00	500.00✓	500.00	580.00✓	580.00		
36	TREE & STUMP REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	EACH	3.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,655.00✓	4,965.00	1,500.00✓	4,500.00	265.00✓	795.00		
37	ABANDON EXISTING DRYWELL	EACH	27.00	750.00	20,250.00	495.00✓	13,365.00	730.00✓	19,710.00	630.00✓	17,010.00		
38	REMOVE FENCE	L.F.	30.00	10.00	300.00	13.20✓	396.00	6.30✓	189.00	26.35✓	790.50		
39	PROJECT CONSTRUCTION SIGN	EACH	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,378.00✓	2,756.00	1,050.00✓	2,100.00	1,325.00✓	2,650.00		
Totals					597,167.00		677,211.00✓		755,353.80✓		769,365.40✓		

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$656883.70

Compiled RW

Certified TK